
05/23/19   PSEC AGENDA 

 1 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
AGENDA 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING 
Thursday, May 23, 2019, 10:00 a.m. 
Eighth Floor, Conference Room 851 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 
 

Committee Members:   Gregory Pease, Chairman 
  Randall Barnes, Treasury 
                    James McCain, OGC         

Subcommittee 
Members 

ITEM # TITLE & ACTION MOTION CONTR 
EXP 

OUTCOME 

William Joyce 
 
Eric Fuller 

P-12-19 Subcommittee Report 
Professional Design Services for Winton Drive 
Landfill 
Department of Public Works/Engineering & 
Construction Management 

It is the consensus of the committee that of the four (4) 
proposals submitted, all were found to be responsive, 
interested, qualified and available to provide the requested 
services.  The ranking of first, second and third, designates 
the order of qualification of these companies to perform the 
required services and alphabetically they are: 

3) England Thims & Miller, Inc. 
1) Mechling Engineering & Consulting, Inc. 
2) Pond & Company Corporation 

We recommend the above list is forwarded to the Mayor for 
final selection so that fee and contract negotiations may 
begin with The Mechling Engineering and Consulting, Inc., 
the number one ranked company. 

  

Robin Smith 
 
Steven Long 

P-38-17 
JS#1 

Contract Amendment No. 1 
Construction Engineering & Inspection  Services for 
Various Projects 
Department of Public Works/Engineering & 
Construction 

 That  Contract No. 9577-02, originally executed July 31, 
2017, between the City and Construction and Engineering 
Services Consultants, Inc., aka C&ES Consultants, Inc., for 
Construction Engineering & Inspection Services for Various 
Projects be amended to:  (i) exercise the first of two, 2-year 
renewal options extending the period of service from July 
31, 2019 through July 30, 2021, with one renewal remaining; 
and (ii) increase the maximum indebtedness by 
$1,000,000.00 to a new not-to-exceed total maximum of 
$2,000,000.00.  All other terms and conditions shall remain 
the same except for such changes as the office of General 
Counsel may deem appropriate to ensure compliance with 
the City’s Procurement Ordinances, policies, procedures 
and applicable federal and state laws. 

07/31/19  

Robin Smith 
 
Steven Long 

P-23-12 Contract Amendment No. 3 
Drainage Improvement Feasibility Studies-North 
Area 
Department of Public Works/Engineering & 
Construction Management 

That Contract No. 10101, originally executed April 20, 2015, 
between the City of Jacksonville and Civil Services, Inc., for 
Drainage Improvement Feasibility Studies-North Area be 
amended to exercise the second and final renewal option 
extending the period of service from June 30, 2019 through 
June 29, 2021.  The maximum indebtedness shall remain a 
not-to-exceed amount of $1,000,000.00.    All other terms 
and conditions shall remain the same except for such 
changes as the office of General Counsel may deem 
appropriate to ensure compliance with the City’s 
Procurement Ordinances, policies, procedures and 
applicable federal and state laws. 

06/30/19  

MEETING ADJOURNED: ___________    
CC:    Council Auditor       
           Subcommittee Members  


